COMMERCIAL BANKING

MSH Chemical Manufacturing expands its operations with investment in new premises

MSH CHEMICAL MANUFACTURING | Manufacturing | West Midlands

Finance expansion

Lloyds Bank provides funding support to help MSH Chemical Manufacturing acquire and develop new premises to expand its production capabilities.

£400,000

funding package

£60,000

Asset Finance facility

The West Midlands manufacturer has acquired new premises and created seven new jobs to meet increased customer demand, with funding support from Lloyds Bank Commercial Banking.

MSH Chemical Manufacturing Limited produces cleaning chemicals for commercial use, supplying to businesses across a broad spectrum of industry including hospitals, schools, catering and food processing companies, contract cleaners, engineers and DIY merchants.

Thanks to increased customer demand the Dudley-based company has outgrown its existing facility and invested in new 14,000 sq.ft. premises in Dudley, funding the expansion with the support of a £460,000 finance package from Lloyds Bank.

Fuelling ambition

Lloyds Bank Commercial Banking provided a £400,000 loan to support the purchase of the premises, through the government-backed Funding for Lending Scheme. The Bank's Commercial Finance team also provided a £60,000 Asset Finance facility to fund the purchase of two new vehicles.

"We had simply outgrown our existing premises and, in order to expand our production capabilities, we needed a larger building that had the potential to accommodate our future growth plans," says Rajesh Naik, Director of MSH Chemical Manufacturing. "The funding package from Lloyds Bank has been instrumental in allowing us to do this and the extension of our fleet has enabled us to provide our customers with an even more efficient service."

Room to grow

The new premises have been developed into a manufacturing facility, with a two storey office block and additional warehouse space to enable the company to purchase in bulk to secure efficiency gains. An additional acre

We had simply outgrown our existing premises and, in order to expand our production capabilities, we needed a larger building that had the potential to accommodate our future growth plans.



RAJESH NAIK, Director, MSH Chemical Manufacturing



66

The funding package from Lloyds Bank has been instrumental in allowing us to do this and the extension of our fleet has enabled us to provide our customers with an even more efficient service.



of land adjacent to the facility provides the business with space for further expansion in the future. Already, the expansion has helped to create seven new jobs.

Rob Taylor, Relationship Manager at Lloyds Bank Commercial Banking, said: "MSH Chemical Manufacturing is a successful company with a solid business strategy and ambitious plans for growth. The move to larger premises marks an important milestone for the business, allowing it to increase its distribution capabilities. The creation of new jobs is also positive news for the local economy.

"At Lloyds Bank we are committed to supporting local manufacturing businesses to fulfil their expansion plans," he adds. "As part of Lloyds Banking Groups commitment to supporting the sector, we have set a target to lend an additional £4bn nationally to manufacturing businesses by the end of 2017."

Long-term vision

The inclusion of an Asset Finance facility could also prove beneficial for the company's growth plans, as Ismet Leedham, HP Sales & Services Administrator at Lloyds Bank Commercial Finance, notes: "MSH Chemical Manufacturing is a forward-thinking business experiencing high demand for its products in a competitive market. An Asset Finance facility is ideally suited to manufacturers like this, as it effectively lifts the cashflow restrictions it can face and provides the business with the financing it needs to remain active in a competitive industry."

For Rajesh, the expansion is a significant milestone on the way to sustainable long-term growth: "We now look forward to the future, where we are planning to diversify our product lines and add powder blending products to our portfolio."

Any property given as security, which may include your home, may be repossessed if you do not keep up repayments on your mortgage or other debts secured on it.

All lending is subject to a satisfactory credit assessment.

Online Iloydsbank.com/business

Call your relationship manager

Please contact us if you would like this information in an alternative format such as Braille, large print or audio.

Lloyds Bank plc Registered Office: 25 Gresham Street, London EC2V 7HN. Registered in England and Wales no. 2065. Telephone: 0207 626 1500. Authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority under Registration Number 119278. We subscribe to The Lending Code; copies of the Code can be obtained from www.lendingstandardsboard.org.uk

Lloyds Bank plc is covered by the Financial Services Compensation Scheme and the Financial Ombudsman Service. (Please note that due to the schemes' eligibility criteria not all Lloyds Bank business customers will be covered by these schemes.)

Asset Finance facilities are provided by Lloyds Bank Commercial Finance. Lloyds Bank Commercial Finance is a trading name of Lloyds Bank Commercial Finance Ltd. Registered office: No.1, Brookhill Way, Banbury 0X16 3EL. Registered in England and Wales no.733011. When using Asset Finance products and services your agreement will be with a Lloyds Banking Group company whose terms and conditions will apply. Lloyds Bank Commercial Finance Limited is part of Lloyds Banking Group and is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority for activities relating to certain types of consumer credit which are regulated under the Consumer Credit Act 1974 and by the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000. We are not deposit takers and are not regulated by the Prudential Regulation Authority. The Lloyds Banking Group includes companies using brands including Lloyds Bank, Halifax and Bank of Scotland and their associated companies. More information on the Lloyds Banking Group can be found at lloydsbankinggroup.com.

